
JIANGSU CHANGJING ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD 

Thyristor Surge Suppressors(TSS) 

Part 

number 
Type 

𝐕𝐃𝐑𝐌 𝐈𝐃𝐑𝐌 𝐕𝐒 𝐈𝐒 𝐈𝐇 𝐕𝐓 𝐈𝐓 𝐂𝐎 

Min 

(V) 

Max 

(uA) 

Max 

(V) 

Max 

(mA) 

Typ 

(mA) 

Max 

(V) 
(A) 

Typ 

(pF) 

P0080XX A 6 5 25 800 50 4 2.2 80 

P0300XX A 25 5 40 800 50 4 2.2 60 

P0640XX A 58 5 77 800 150 4 2.2 60 

P0720XX A 65 5 88 800 150 4 2.2 60 

P0900XX A 75 5 98 800 150 4 2.2 50 

P1100XX A 90 5 130 800 150 4 2.2 45 

P1300XX A 120 5 160 800 150 4 2.2 40 

P1500XX A 140 5 180 800 150 4 2.2 40 

P1800XX A 170 5 220 800 150 4 2.2 35 

P2100XX A 180 5 240 800 150 4 2.2 35 

P2300XX A 190 5 260 800 150 4 2.2 35 

P2600XX A 220 5 300 800 150 4 2.2 35 

P3100XX A 275 5 350 800 150 4 2.2 35/ 

P3500XX A 320 5 400 800 150 4 2.2 35 

P0080XX B 6 5 25 800 50 4 2.2 100 

P0300XX B 25 5 40 800 50 4 2.2 90 

P0640XX B 58 5 77 800 150 4 2.2 80 

P0720XX B 65 5 88 800 150 4 2.2 80 

P0900XX B 75 5 98 800 150 4 2.2 70 

P1100XX B 90 5 130 800 150 4 2.2 65 

P1300XX B 120 5 160 800 150 4 2.2 60 

P1500XX B 140 5 180 800 150 4 2.2 60 

P1800XX B 170 5 220 800 150 4 2.2 50 

P2100XX B 180 5 240 800 150 4 2.2 50 



P2300XX B 190 5 260 800 150 4 2.2 45 

P2600XX B 220 5 300 800 150 4 2.2 45 

P3100XX B 275 5 350 800 150 4 2.2 40 

P3500XX B 320 5 400 800 150 4 2.2 40 

P0080XX C 6 5 25 800 50 4 2.2 160 

P0300XX C 25 5 40 800 50 4 2.2 150 

P0640XX C 58 5 77 800 150 4 2.2 150 

P0720XX C 65 5 88 800 150 4 2.2 150 

P0900XX C 75 5 98 800 150 4 2.2 140 

P1100XX C 90 5 130 800 150 4 2.2 130 

P1300XX C 120 5 160 800 150 4 2.2 120 

P1500XX C 140 5 180 800 150 4 2.2 120 

P1800XX C 170 5 220 800 150 4 2.2 100 

P2100XX C 180 5 240 800 150 4 2.2 100 

P2300XX C 190 5 260 800 150 4 2.2 90 

P2600XX C 220 5 300 800 150 4 2.2 90 

Part 

number 
Type 

𝐕𝐃𝐑𝐌 𝐈𝐃𝐑𝐌 𝐕𝐒 𝐈𝐒 𝐈𝐇 𝐕𝐓 𝐈𝐓 𝐂𝐎 

Min 

(V) 

Max 

(uA) 

Max 

(V) 

Max 

(mA) 

Typ 

(mA) 

Max 

(V) 
(A) 

Typ 

(pF) 

P3100XX C 275  350 800 150 4 2.2 65 

P3500XX C 320  400 800 150 4 2.2 65 
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• Thermal considerations

Package Symbol Parameter 

SMA 
巧 Operating junction temperature range 

SMB 
Tstg Storage temperature range 

Rth(j-a) Junction to ambient on printed circuit
on recommended pad layout 

• 1-V Curve Characteristics

Is Switching Current 

IDRM Leakage Current 

IH Holding Current 

IT On-state Current 

Vs Switching Voltage 

VnRM Peak Off-state Voltage 

VT On-state Voltage 

Co Off-state Capacitance 

•Name rule
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Value Unit 
-40 to 150 。c

-65 to 150 。c

90 。C/W

loRM 

•V

P  3500  S  C  

Prodect device  VPP Rating(10/700us) 

A:3000V 

B:4000V 

C:6000V 

Product model Package type:  

 T:SMA 

 S:SMB 





0.106(2.90)
0.096(2.45)

4.12

1.8

NOTICE       
JSCJ reserves the right to make modifications,enhancements,improvements,corrections or other 
changes without further notice to any product herein.JSCJ does not assume any liability arising 
out of the application or use of any product described herein.



Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)

0.087 (2.20)
0.071 (1.80)

0.180(4.70)
0.160(4.06)

0.155(3.94)
0.130(3.30)

0.060(1.52)
0.030(0.76)

0.220(5.59)
0.205(5.21)

0.012(0.305)
0.006(0.152)

0.008(0.23)MAX.

0.096(2.60)
0.084(1.95)

NOTICE       
JSCJ reserves the right to make modifications,enhancements,improvements,corrections or other 
changes without further notice to any product herein.JSCJ does not assume any liability arising 
out of the application or use of any product described herein.
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